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7 4_4. [Canadian nurses provide high quality care to patients] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:
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1. Have you seen, read or heard anything about Canadian nurses and nursing in Canada recently?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Yes 270 35 32 18 76 82 27 86 44 61 50 73 197
27% 26% 30% 27% 20% 34% 37% 27% 30% 25% 28% 29% 26%
No 735 99 75 48 309 159 45 235 103 179 131 181 553
73% 74% 70% 73% 80% 66% 63% 73% 70% 75% 72% 71% 74%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. What have you seen, read or heard?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: Have Seen, Read Or Heard Anything 287 29 33 22 81 88 34 67 46 72 66 75 212
About Canadian Nurses And Nursing In Canada
Weighted 270 35 32 18 76 82 27 86 44 61 50 73 197
Union/ Labour (Net) 170 20 11 6 49 61 22 53 23 44 36 50 120
63% 57% 36% 32% 64% 74% 84% 61% 53% 72% 71% 68% 61%
* %k ok * %k * * *k * * * * *
Overworked, working conditions, underpaid 83 5 2 4 27 36 8 21 9 24 21 21 62
31% 15% 8% 25% 35% 44% 30% 24% 21% 40% 43% 28% 32%
High demand/ not enough nurses 47 3 5 2 20 10 8 17 7 12 8 16 32
17% 9% 16% 9% 26% 12% 29% 20% 17% 19% 16% 21% 16%
* %k * ok * %k E* * * ok * * * * *
Talks with Government (contracts/ labour 21 - 3 1 3 11 4 2 2 8 5 5 16
related/ healthcare) 8% - 9% 4% 4% 13% 14% 3% 6% 13% 10% 7% 8%
* %k ok %k * * * %k * * G* * *
Labour dispute/ strikes 14 2 - - - 10 2 6 2 2 3 7 7
5% 6% - - - 12% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 4%
* %k * ok * %k * D* * %k * * * * *
Layoffs/ job cuts 13 2 - 1 8 2 1 4 1 3 2 5 8
5% 5% - 4% 10% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4%
* %k * %k %k * * * %k * * * * *
Cutbacks in government healthcare budget/ 12 - - - 4 8 * 7 - - 1 3 10
spending 5% - - - 5% 10% 2% 9% - - 3% 3% 5%
* %k * %k * %k * * * %k I* * * * *
Nurses association (union) 11 4 - - 1 - 6 6 1 - 1 2 9
4% 11% - - 1% - 21% 7% 3% - 2% 3% 4%
%k * ok * %k * * *k * * * * *
Negative remarks about nurses (The View 9 5 1 - 1 1 1 3 * 3 2 4 6
against Ms Colorado of America) 3% 16% 5% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3%
* %k * %k * %k * * * ok * * * * *
Immigration problems 3 - - - 3 - - 1 1 1 - 1 2
1% - - - 3% - - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
* %k * ok * %k * * * %k * * * * *
High wages/ salaries 1 - - - * 1 - - - * 1 * 1
* - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% 1% *
* %k * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Media (Net) 35 7 7 5 9 5 3 11 8 6 5 3 32
13% 20% 21% 28% 12% 6% 10% 13% 17% 10% 11% 4% 16%
* %k * %k * %k * * * ok * * * * * K
Heard discussions/ word of mouth/ from 12 3 4 - 2 1 1 2 4 3 1 1 11
news 5% 9% 13% - 3% 1% 5% 2% 10% 4% 1% 1% 6%
* %k * %k %k * * %k * * * * *
Advertisement/ commercial 11 3 * 3 2 1 1 5 1 3 1 1 10
4% 8% 1% 15% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5%
* %k * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Read articles/ magazines/ newspaper 10 2 1 2 2 2 - 4 1 1 4 1 9
4% 7% 4% 9% 3% 3% - 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4%
%k * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Event/ occasion 5 1 1 1 2 - - 2 1 - 1 - 5

2% 2% 4% 3% 3% - - 3% 1% - 2% - 2%




* %k * %k * % * * * %k * * * * *
Examination (Net) 20 3 5 2 6 3 2 8 1 2 4 4 17
8% 8% 17% 9% 7% 4% 7% 10% 3% 4% 8% 5% 9%
* %k * %k * % * * * %k * * * * *
High rate exam failure 11 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 * 1 4 1 10
4% 7% 6% 9% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 1% 5%
* %k * %k * % * * * % * * * * *
Exams/ test (US based) 9 * 4 - 3 1 - 4 - 2 2 - 9
3% 1% 13% - 4% 2% - 5% - 3% 4% - 5%
* % * %k * % * * * %k * * * * *
Nursing program/ school 5 - 2 - 3 1 * 2 1 - 1 3 3
2% - 5% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1%
* % * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Unfair/wrong exam (US based) 3 - 2 - - - * 2 - - 1 * 2
1% - 7% - - - 1% 2% - - 2% * 1%
* % * %k * %k * * * %k * * * * *
Miscellaneous (Net) 34 8 7 5 11 2 1 5 10 11 4 9 25
13% 23% 23% 26% 14% 3% 3% 6% 22% 18% 8% 13% 13%
Talking about the profession 17 1 5 4 6 1 - 1 4 9 1 6 11
6% 4% 15% 21% 9% 1% - 1% 8% 15% 2% 8% 6%
Know a nurse/ a nurse/ working with a nurse 15 7 2 1 5 - * 4 5 2 3 4 11
5% 19% 7% 5% 6% - 2% 5% 12% 4% 6% 5% 6%
* % * %k * %k E* * * %k * * * * *
Good/ great 4 - * - 1 2 1 - 2 - * - 4
1% - 1% - 2% 2% 2% - 4% - 1% - 2%
* %k * %k * % * * * %k * * * * *
Negative Mention 5 1 - - 1 * 2 - 1 - 4 1 4
2% 3% - - 1% 1% 8% - 2% - 7% 1% 2%
Other 18 - 1 - 8 7 2 2 9 3 2 3 15
7% - 2% - 10% 9% 9% 2% 20% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Nothing 6 1 2 1 1 1 - 5 - 2 - 4 2
2% 4% 7% 4% 1% 1% - 6% - 3% - 6% 1%
* % * %k * % * * * % * * * * *
Don't know 20 3 2 3 5 8 - 11 3 1 2 7 13
7% 8% 6% 14% 7% 9% - 13% 6% 1% 4% 9% 7%
* % * % * %k * * * %k * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Have you seen, read or heard anything about the new entry-to-practice exam for Canadian nurses called the NCLEX-RN?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Yes 107 13 19 11 32 22 10 37 10 18 22 27 79

11% 10% 17% 16% 8% 9% 14% 11% 7% 8% 12% 11% 11%
No 898 122 88 55 353 220 61 284 136 221 159 227 671

89% 90% 83% 84% 92% 91% 86% 89% 93% 92% 88% 89% 89%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1.[Itis appropriate for Canadian nurses to have to write a non-Canadian entry-to-practice exam] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 77 10 9 3 22 27 7 27 18 12 14 27 51
8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 11% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat agree 184 18 13 8 65 65 15 61 31 50 30 49 134
18% 13% 13% 13% 17% 27% 21% 19% 21% 21% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat disagree 248 35 26 18 93 63 12 68 32 72 50 75 173
25% 26% 25% 28% 24% 26% 17% 21% 22% 30% 28% 29% 23%
* * * * G
Strongly disagree 280 46 42 24 108 40 20 71 41 73 50 55 225
28% 34% 39% 37% 28% 16% 28% 22% 28% 31% 28% 22% 30%
E* DE* E* E E* K
Don't know 215 26 16 12 98 47 17 93 23 33 36 49 166
21% 19% 15% 19% 25% 19% 24% 29% 16% 14% 20% 19% 22%
Top2Box (Agree) 261 27 23 11 86 92 22 88 49 62 45 76 185
26% 20% 21% 17% 22% 38% 30% 27% 34% 26% 25% 30% 25%
Low2Box (Disagree) 528 82 68 42 201 103 33 139 74 145 100 130 399
53% 60% 64% 64% 52% 42% 46% 43% 50% 61% 55% 51% 53%
E* DEF* EF* E * G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. [Nurses, like other Canadian health professionals, should be assessed using a test that is based on Canadian requirements] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 504 72 58 35 209 94 36 159 70 128 84 114 391
50% 54% 54% 54% 54% 39% 51% 50% 48% 53% 47% 45% 52%
E* E* E* E *
Somewhat agree 302 45 34 18 99 86 18 87 47 83 62 86 217
30% 34% 32% 28% 26% 36% 26% 27% 32% 35% 34% 34% 29%
* * * D *
Somewhat disagree 50 5 3 5 18 14 5 11 12 8 14 16 34
5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 8% 6% 5%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 13 - 3 - 2 7 1 5 - 5 3 7 6
1% - 2% - * 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 136 12 9 7 58 40 11 59 18 16 18 32 104
14% 9% 9% 10% 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 7% 10% 13% 14%
Top2Box (Agree) 807 118 92 54 308 181 55 246 116 211 146 199 607
80% 87% 86% 82% 80% 75% 77% 77% 80% 88% 81% 78% 81%
E* E* * * GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 63 5 6 5 19 21 6 15 12 13 17 23 40
6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5%
* * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. [l am concerned that Canadian nursing students and schools will have to focus more on preparing for this new test than on learning the competencies identified by nursing bodies in Canada.] Please indicate the extent to which you
agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 238 38 32 13 89 52 14 83 40 52 35 52 186
24% 29% 30% 19% 23% 21% 20% 26% 27% 22% 20% 20% 25%
* * * *
Somewhat agree 343 48 38 29 126 78 25 92 51 88 74 102 242
34% 35% 36% 45% 33% 32% 35% 29% 35% 37% 41% 40% 32%
Somewhat disagree 152 18 13 8 63 42 7 39 19 46 33 31 120
15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 12% 13% 19% 18% 12% 16%
* * * * G
Strongly disagree 46 7 6 2 16 12 2 10 9 13 13 9 37
5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5%
* * * *
Don't know 226 23 17 13 91 58 23 96 27 40 25 61 165
22% 17% 16% 20% 24% 24% 33% 30% 19% 17% 14% 24% 22%
* * * AB* HIlJ
Top2Box (Agree) 581 86 70 42 215 129 39 175 91 140 110 154 428
58% 64% 66% 64% 56% 54% 54% 55% 62% 58% 61% 60% 57%
* * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 198 26 19 10 79 54 9 49 28 60 46 40 158
20% 19% 18% 16% 20% 23% 13% 15% 19% 25% 25% 16% 21%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. [Canadian nurses provide high quality care to patients] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 488 76 56 34 192 97 33 146 75 135 85 108 380
49% 56% 53% 52% 50% 40% 46% 45% 51% 56% 47% 42% 51%
E* * * E * G K
Somewhat agree 331 41 38 18 126 87 20 100 43 77 72 95 236
33% 31% 36% 28% 33% 36% 28% 31% 29% 32% 40% 37% 31%
* * * *
Somewhat disagree 56 8 4 7 10 21 7 25 6 9 9 16 40
6% 6% 3% 10% 2% 9% 10% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Strongly disagree 15 - - 1 7 5 2 4 3 4 1 5 10
2% - - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1%
* * * *
Don't know 115 10 9 5 50 32 9 45 19 15 14 30 85
11% 7% 8% 8% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 6% 8% 12% 11%
Top2Box (Agree) 819 117 94 52 318 184 53 246 118 212 157 203 616
81% 87% 89% 80% 83% 76% 74% 77% 81% 88% 87% 80% 82%
EF* EF* * * G G
Low2Box (Disagree) 71 8 4 8 17 26 9 29 9 13 9 21 50
7% 6% 3% 12% 4% 11% 13% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%
* * BD* BD BD*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. [Other countries seek to hire Canadian-trained nurses] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 259 41 31 16 97 48 26 75 36 69 58 50 208
26% 30% 29% 25% 25% 20% 37% 23% 24% 29% 32% 20% 28%
Somewhat agree 336 49 30 19 130 88 19 92 57 93 68 87 249
33% 37% 28% 30% 34% 37% 27% 29% 39% 39% 37% 34% 33%
* * * * G
Somewhat disagree 77 6 5 9 26 24 6 30 15 7 9 25 52
8% 5% 4% 14% 7% 10% 9% 9% 11% 3% 5% 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 21 1 3 2 6 9 - 6 5 4 3 5 16
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* * * *
Don't know 313 38 38 19 127 72 20 117 33 66 43 88 225
31% 28% 36% 29% 33% 30% 28% 37% 23% 28% 24% 35% 30%
Top2Box (Agree) 595 90 61 35 227 136 45 167 93 162 126 137 458
59% 67% 57% 54% 59% 56% 63% 52% 63% 68% 69% 54% 61%
Low2Box (Disagree) 97 7 8 11 32 33 6 36 20 11 13 29 68
10% 5% 7% 17% 8% 14% 9% 11% 14% 5% 7% 12% 9%
* * AD* AD * | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. [American nurses are better trained than Canadian nurses] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Strongly agree 22 3 1 - 4 14 1 13 3 2 3 8 14
2% 2% 1% - 1% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat agree 80 8 8 9 18 29 9 28 11 15 14 22 58
8% 6% 7% 13% 5% 12% 13% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat disagree 228 28 22 13 92 57 16 57 39 65 53 55 173
23% 21% 21% 19% 24% 24% 23% 18% 27% 27% 29% 22% 23%
Strongly disagree 258 42 31 22 101 45 18 80 40 66 45 60 198
26% 31% 29% 33% 26% 19% 25% 25% 28% 28% 25% 23% 26%
Don't know 417 54 44 22 171 98 27 142 53 92 65 110 307
41% 40% 42% 34% 44% 40% 38% 44% 36% 38% 36% 43% 41%
* * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 102 11 9 9 22 42 10 41 14 17 17 30 72
10% 8% 8% 13% 6% 17% 14% 13% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10%
* * D* ABD D*
Low2Box (Disagree) 486 70 53 35 193 102 35 137 79 131 98 115 371
48% 52% 50% 53% 50% 42% 48% 43% 54% 55% 54% 45% 49%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
It is appropriate for Canadian nurses to have to 261 27 23 11 86 92 22 88 49 62 45 76 185
write a non-Canadian entry-to-practice exam 26% 20% 21% 17% 22% 38% 30% 27% 34% 26% 25% 30% 25%
Nurses, like other Canadian health 807 118 92 54 308 181 55 246 116 211 146 199 607
professionals, should be assessed using a test 80% 87% 86% 82% 80% 75% 77% 77% 80% 88% 81% 78% 81%
that is based on Canadian requirements E* E* * * GH
I am concerned that Canadian nursing students 581 86 70 42 215 129 39 175 91 140 110 154 428
and schools will have to focus more on 58% 64% 66% 64% 56% 54% 54% 55% 62% 58% 61% 60% 57%
preparing for this new test than on learning the * * * *
Canadian nurses provide high quality care to 819 117 94 52 318 184 53 246 118 212 157 203 616
patients 81% 87% 89% 80% 83% 76% 74% 77% 81% 88% 87% 80% 82%
EF* EF* * * G G
Other countries seek to hire Canadian-trained 595 90 61 35 227 136 45 167 93 162 126 137 458
nurses 59% 67% 57% 54% 59% 56% 63% 52% 63% 68% 69% 54% 61%
American nurses are better trained than 102 11 9 9 22 42 10 41 14 17 17 30 72
Canadian nurses 10% 8% 8% 13% 6% 17% 14% 13% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10%
* * D* ABD D*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744

Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750

It is appropriate for Canadian nurses to have to 528 82 68 42 201 103 33 139 74 145 100 130 399

write a non-Canadian entry-to-practice exam 53% 60% 64% 64% 52% 42% 46% 43% 50% 61% 55% 51% 53%
E* DEF* EF* E * G G

Nurses, like other Canadian health 63 5 6 5 19 21 6 15 12 13 17 23 40

professionals, should be assessed using a test 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5%

that is based on Canadian requirements * * * *

I am concerned that Canadian nursing students 198 26 19 10 79 54 9 49 28 60 46 40 158

and schools will have to focus more on 20% 19% 18% 16% 20% 23% 13% 15% 19% 25% 25% 16% 21%

preparing for this new test than on learning the * * * * G G

Canadian nurses provide high quality care to 71 8 4 8 17 26 9 29 9 13 9 21 50

patients 7% 6% 3% 12% 4% 11% 13% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%
* * BD* BD BD*

Other countries seek to hire Canadian-trained 97 7 8 11 32 33 6 36 20 11 13 29 68

nurses 10% 5% 7% 17% 8% 14% 9% 11% 14% 5% 7% 12% 9%
* * AD* AD * | |

American nurses are better trained than 486 70 53 35 193 102 35 137 79 131 98 115 371

Canadian nurses 48% 52% 50% 53% 50% 42% 48% 43% 54% 55% 54% 45% 49%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Male 487 75 36 35 175 131 36 162 71 134 93 109 378
49% 55% 34% 53% 45% 54% 50% 51% 49% 56% 52% 43% 50%
B* * B* B B*
Female 518 60 71 31 210 110 36 158 75 106 88 145 372
51% 45% 66% 47% 55% 46% 50% 49% 51% 44% 48% 57% 50%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
18-24 117 9 16 9 43 31 9 48 12 16 11 39 78
12% 6% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 15% 8% 7% 6% 15% 10%
25-34 163 19 20 13 48 48 15 59 30 41 23 59 105
16% 14% 19% 20% 12% 20% 21% 19% 21% 17% 13% 23% 14%
35-44 143 9 13 10 55 48 8 56 14 36 29 70 72
14% 7% 12% 16% 14% 20% 11% 17% 10% 15% 16% 28% 10%
45-54 229 17 27 18 95 53 18 60 26 61 58 58 171
23% 13% 25% 28% 25% 22% 26% 19% 18% 25% 32% 23% 23%
* A* A* A A* GH
55-64 189 38 14 5 83 38 10 54 31 44 38 19 169
19% 29% 13% 8% 21% 16% 14% 17% 21% 18% 21% 8% 23%
BCEF* * * C * K
65+ 164 42 17 10 62 22 11 44 32 42 21 9 155
16% 31% 16% 15% 16% 9% 16% 14% 22% 17% 12% 3% 21%
BCDEF* * * E * GJ K
18-34 280 28 36 22 91 80 24 107 42 57 34 98 183
28% 21% 34% 34% 24% 33% 34% 34% 29% 24% 19% 38% 24%
* * * AD * 1] L
35-54 372 27 40 29 150 101 26 115 40 97 87 129 243
37% 20% 37% 44% 39% 42% 37% 36% 28% 41% 48% 51% 32%
* A* A* A A A* H GH L
55+ 353 80 31 15 145 61 21 98 63 86 59 28 325
35% 60% 29% 23% 38% 25% 30% 30% 43% 36% 33% 11% 43%
BCDEF* * * CE * G K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Primary School or less 8 2 2 - 2 - 2 6 2 - - - 8
1% 2% 1% - 1% - 2% 2% 2% - - - 1%
* * * E*
Some high school 101 14 14 8 13 43 10 52 10 13 7 30 71
10% 11% 13% 13% 3% 18% 14% 16% 7% 5% 4% 12% 10%
D* D* D* D D* HU
Graduated high school 347 34 34 29 142 81 27 146 48 68 49 92 255
35% 25% 32% 44% 37% 34% 38% 46% 33% 28% 27% 36% 34%
* * A* A * HU
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 117 21 8 5 49 28 6 38 23 28 14 27 89
12% 15% 8% 7% 13% 11% 8% 12% 16% 11% 8% 11% 12%
* * * * J
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 186 27 25 11 72 38 13 44 31 63 32 45 141
19% 20% 24% 17% 19% 16% 18% 14% 21% 26% 18% 18% 19%
Some university, but did not finish 91 12 9 5 38 23 4 16 11 23 24 16 75
9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 13% 6% 10%
* * * * G
University undergraduate degree, such as a 107 17 8 6 49 21 5 14 15 27 40 32 76
Bachelor's Degree 11% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8% 4% 11% 11% 22% 12% 10%
* * * * G G GHI
University graduate degree, such as a Master's 47 8 6 1 20 8 4 5 6 17 15 12 36
or PhD 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5%
<HS 109 17 15 8 15 43 12 58 12 13 7 30 79
11% 12% 14% 13% 4% 18% 16% 18% 8% 5% 4% 12% 11%
D* D* D* D D* HU
HS 347 34 34 29 142 81 27 146 48 68 49 92 255
35% 25% 32% 44% 37% 34% 38% 46% 33% 28% 27% 36% 34%
* * A* A * HU
Post Sec 394 60 43 21 159 88 23 98 65 114 70 89 305
39% 44% 40% 32% 41% 36% 32% 31% 45% 48% 39% 35% 41%
Univ Grad 155 25 14 7 69 30 10 18 21 45 55 43 111
15% 18% 14% 11% 18% 12% 14% 6% 14% 19% 30% 17% 15%
* * * * G G GHI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

] [o])] HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
BC 135 135 - - - - - 58 21 28 18 14 120
13% 100% - - - - - 18% 15% 12% 10% 6% 16%
BCDEF* * * * J K
AB 107 - 107 - - - - 25 13 22 26 26 81
11% - 100% - - - - 8% 9% 9% 14% 10% 11%
* ACDEF* * * G
SK/MB 65 - - 65 - - - 26 12 11 10 14 51
7% - - 100% - - - 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7%
* * ABDEF* *
Ontario 385 - - - 385 - - 106 42 108 84 104 282
38% - - - 100% - - 33% 29% 45% 46% 41% 38%
* * * ABCEF * GH GH
Quebec 241 - - - - 241 - 77 47 56 34 79 163
24% - - - - 100% - 24% 32% 23% 19% 31% 22%
* * * ABCDF * J L
Atlantic 71 - - - - - 71 28 10 14 10 18 54
7% - - - - - 100% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7%
* * * ABCDE*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
<$25K 170 31 11 15 54 45 14 170 - - - 32 137
17% 23% 11% 22% 14% 19% 19% 53% - - - 13% 18%
BD* * * * Hl
$25K - <$55K 274 43 25 23 89 71 21 150 123 - - 73 200
27% 32% 24% 36% 23% 30% 30% 47% 84% - - 29% 27%
* * D* * 1 Gl
$55K - <$100K 262 33 24 11 114 63 17 - 23 240 - 76 186
26% 24% 23% 17% 30% 26% 24% - 16% 100% - 30% 25%
* * * * GJ GHJ
$100K - <$150K 133 11 16 7 60 29 9 - - - 133 35 98
13% 8% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13% - - - 73% 14% 13%
$150K+ 48 6 9 2 24 5 1 - - - 48 14 34
5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2% 2% - - - 27% 5% 5%
* E* * E * GHI
Prefer not to answer 118 10 20 7 44 28 9 - - - - 24 94
12% 7% 19% 10% 12% 11% 13% - - - - 10% 12%
* A* * *
<40K 320 58 25 26 106 77 28 320 - - - 73 247
32% 43% 24% 40% 28% 32% 39% 100% - - - 29% 33%
BD* * B* B* Hl
40K - <60K 146 21 13 12 42 47 10 - 146 - - 40 106
15% 16% 13% 19% 11% 20% 14% - 100% - - 16% 14%
60K - <100K 240 28 22 11 108 56 14 - - 240 - 69 171
24% 21% 21% 17% 28% 23% 20% - - 100% - 27% 23%
100K+ 181 18 26 10 84 34 10 - - - 181 48 133
18% 13% 24% 15% 22% 14% 15% - - - 100% 19% 18%
* E* * E * GHI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Kids 255 14 26 14 104 79 18 73 40 69 48 255 -
25% 11% 24% 21% 27% 33% 25% 23% 27% 29% 27% 100% -
* A* * A A A* L
No Kids 750 120 81 51 282 163 54 247 106 171 133 - 750
75% 89% 76% 79% 73% 67% 75% 77% 73% 71% 73% - 100%
BDEF* * * * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
1 211 46 15 16 81 36 17 115 36 31 11 - 211
21% 34% 14% 24% 21% 15% 24% 36% 25% 13% 6% - 28%
BDE* * * * HIJ 1 J K
2 429 65 49 28 151 101 35 122 57 107 90 21 408
43% 48% 46% 42% 39% 42% 49% 38% 39% 44% 50% 8% 54%
3 170 9 16 14 79 40 12 38 21 50 38 87 82
17% 7% 15% 21% 20% 17% 17% 12% 14% 21% 21% 34% 11%
* * A* A A A* G G L
4 130 10 16 6 45 46 6 28 21 34 34 87 43
13% 8% 15% 10% 12% 19% 9% 9% 14% 14% 19% 34% 6%
5 44 5 6 * 26 7 1 12 5 13 6 38 7
4% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 15% 1%
* * * * L
6 13 - 3 2 1 7 - 3 4 4 1 13 -
1% - 3% 3% * 3% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% -
7 7 - 1 - 2 4 - 2 - 7 -
1% - 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% * - 3% -
* * * * L
8 2 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 2 -
* - 1% - - 1% - * - - 1% 1% -
* * * * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 125 111 73 369 247 80 255 150 257 223 261 744
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 320 146 240 181 255 750
Employed - full-time 342 29 27 16 135 107 28 62 63 109 85 109 233
34% 21% 25% 25% 35% 44% 39% 19% 43% 46% 47% 43% 31%
* * * A ABCD A* G G G L
Employed - part-time 124 19 12 14 45 23 11 43 17 28 18 36 88
12% 14% 11% 21% 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12%
Self-Employed - full-time 43 4 5 2 23 8 1 11 4 11 14 9 34
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5%
* * * *
Self-Employed - part-time 43 15 9 1 9 7 2 19 3 9 5 8 35
4% 11% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
CDE* DE* * *
Retired 222 47 20 9 97 39 11 70 33 53 36 17 205
22% 35% 19% 13% 25% 16% 15% 22% 22% 22% 20% 7% 27%
BCEF* * * E * K
Student - full-time 66 7 15 2 24 14 3 25 9 11 9 29 37
7% 5% 14% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5%
* ACDE* * * L
Student - part-time 10 - * 1 1 3 4 8 - - * 4 6
1% - * 1% * 1% 6% 3% - - * 1% 1%
* * * ABDE* |
Military 3 - - - 1 2 * - 1 1 1 1 3
* - - - * 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * *
* * * *
Full-time parent, homemaker 54 4 4 7 22 14 5 22 8 6 10 29 26
5% 3% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 11% 3%
* * * * L
Not currently employed 83 8 11 13 27 20 4 53 8 8 4 12 71
8% 6% 11% 19% 7% 8% 5% 17% 5% 3% 2% 5% 9%
* * ADEF* * HU K
Prefer not to answer 14 2 3 1 1 4 2 7 1 3 - 2 12
1% 2% 3% 2% * 2% 3% 2% * 1% - 1% 2%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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